



NOTICE TO PROCEED

21 January 2025

EMERSON MAMERTO F. DOMINGO

Authorized Representative INNOVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. The Globe Tower, Cebu Samar Loop

Cor. Panay Road, Cebu Business Park, Cebu City

Dear Mr. Domingo:

Please be informed that you may now proceed as the Supplier for the contract entitled "Procurement of Internet Service Provider (ISP 2) for the DSWD Field Office II and Sub-Regional Offices for CY 2025" with ITB No. 2024-12-0018 and Contract No. 25-01-0003 amounting to Four Million Nine Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight Pesos (P4,900,248.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

This Notice binds you to your bid price proposal, schedule of requirements, technical specifications, and other terms and conditions stipulated in the Contract. Please note that complete delivery of goods shall be made within 30 Calendar days upon receipt of this notice. Further, we acknowledge receipt of your Performance Security in a form of:

(Please check type of Security)	Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security/ Remarks		
	Cash or Cashier's / Manager's Check			
	Bank Draft/Guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit			
✓	Surety Bond	One Million Four Hundred Seventy Thousand Seventy Four Pesos and 40/100 (₱1,470,074.40)		

Kindly affix your signature and the corresponding date in the space provided below:

Very truly yours,

LUCIA SUYU-ALAN, RSW;

Regional Director

CONFORME:

EMERSON MAMERTO F. DOMINGO

Authorized Representative Date: _ JAn 24, 2025

Page 1 of 1







NOTICE TO PROCEED

21 January 2025

EMERSON MAMERTO F. DOMINGO

Authorized Representative INNOVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. The Globe Tower, Cebu Samar Loop Cor. Panay Road, Cebu Business Park, Cebu City

Dear Mr. Domingo:

Please be informed that you may now proceed as the Supplier for the contract entitled "Procurement of Internet Service Provider (ISP 2) for the DSWD Field Office II and Sub-Regional Offices for CY 2025" with ITB No. 2024-12-0018 and Contract No. 25-01-0003 amounting to Four Million Nine Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight Pesos (P4,900,248.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

This Notice binds you to your bid price proposal, schedule of requirements, technical specifications, and other terms and conditions stipulated in the Contract. Please note that complete delivery of goods shall be made within **30 Calendar days** upon receipt of this notice. Further, we acknowledge receipt of your Performance Security in a form of:

(Please check type of Security)	Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security/ Remarks	
	Cash or Cashier's / Manager's Check		
	Bank Draft/Guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit		
✓	Surety Bond	One Million Four Hundred Seventy Thousand Seventy Four Pesos and 40/100 (₱1,470,074.40)	

Kindly affix your signature and the corresponding date in the space provided below:

Very truly yours,

LUCIA SUYU-ALAN, RSW/

Regional Director

CONFORME:

EMERSON MAMERTO F. DOMINGO

Authorized Representative Date: 1/20 25

Page 1 of 1







NOTICE TO PROCEED

21 January 2025

EMERSON MAMERTO F. DOMINGO

Authorized Representative INNOVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. The Globe Tower, Cebu Samar Loop Cor. Panay Road, Cebu Business Park, Cebu City

Dear Mr. Domingo:

Please be informed that you may now proceed as the Supplier for the contract entitled "Procurement of Internet Service Provider (ISP 2) for the DSWD Field Office II and Sub-Regional Offices for CY 2025" with ITB No. 2024-12-0018 and Contract No. 25-01-0003 amounting to Four Million Nine Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight Pesos (P4,900,248.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

This Notice binds you to your bid price proposal, schedule of requirements, technical specifications, and other terms and conditions stipulated in the Contract. Please note that complete delivery of goods shall be made within **30 Calendar days** upon receipt of this notice. Further, we acknowledge receipt of your Performance Security in a form of:

(Please check type of Security)	Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security/ Remarks
	Cash or Cashier's / Manager's Check	
	Bank Draft/Guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit	
✓	Surety Bond	One Million Four Hundred Seventy Thousand Seventy Four Pesos and 40/100 (₱1,470,074.40)

Kindly affix your signature and the corresponding date in the space provided below:

Very truly yours,

LUCIA SUYU-ALAN, RSW - Regional Director

CONFORME:

EMERSON MAMERTO F. DOMINGO

Authorized Representative Date: 129, 2021

Page 1 of 1



2/12/25, 10:21 AM PhilGEPS
Close Window



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5305880) Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMEN Field Office 0.2 Paginnal Contor Barangay Carin Tuguegara		Award Type:
11579871	Field Office 02, Regional Center Barangay Carig Tuguegarad Region II, Philippines	Award Notice	
Control Number:	Procurement of Internet Service Provider (ISP 2) Awardee: Contact Person:		Contract Amount:
2024-12-0349	INNOVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Shalie Borromeo Address: Designation:		Php4,900,248.00
Bid Notice Title:	16/F The Globe Tower Cebu Samar Loop		Award Date:
Procurement of Internet	C.C(Barrio Luz) Cebu City Cebu, Region Bid Management S VII, Philippines	pecialist	08-Jan-2025
Service Provider (ISP 2)			Publish Date:
for the DSWD Field Office	Line Item		15-Jan-2025
II and Sub-Regional Offices	# Product/Service/Project Name Procurement of Internet Service Provider (ISP 2),	Budget	Date Last Updated:
for CY 2025	Procurement of Internet Service Provider (ISP 2) for	p5,470,520.00	12-Feb-2025
Approved Budget:	CY 2025, 81112100, 1, Lot		Contract Number:
Php5,470,520.00			2025-01-0002
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award : Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder		Proceed Date:
Public Bidding	Single calculated and responsive blader		21-Jan-2025
Classification:			Contract Effectivity
Goods			Date:
Category:			17-Jan-2025
internet Services			Contract End Date:
Applicable Procurement			24-Feb-2025
Rules:			Created By:
implementing Rules and			Ma. Socorro Lacambra
Regulations			Domingo
Funding Source:			Date Created:
Government of the			15-Jan-2025
Philippines (GOP)			Approver:
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations Act			View Documents:
Area of Delivery:			4
Cagayan			
Delivery Period:			
Day/s			
Contact Person:			
Ma. Socorro Domingo			
Created By:			
Ma. Socorro Domingo			